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Good afternoon Elisha,
 
The subject property does not contain features regulated by the GRCA and therefore we
will not be providing comment.
 
Thank you,
 
Chris
 
 
Chris Lorenz, M.Sc.
Resource Planner
Grand River Conservation Authority
519-621-2763 ext. 2236
 
From: Laura Warner <lwarner@grandriver.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, May 4, 2023 9:43 AM
To: Chris Lorenz <clorenz@grandriver.ca>
Subject: FW: Notice of Public Hearing - A2-23 Peter Enns
 
 
 
Laura Warner
Assistant Supervisor of Resource Planning
Grand River Conservation Authority

400 Clyde Road, PO Box 729
Cambridge, ON  N1R 5W6
Office: 519-621-2763 ext. 2231
Toll-free: 1-866-900-4722
Email: lwarner@grandriver.ca
www.grandriver.ca  |  Connect with us on social media
 
From: Elisha Milne <emilne@southgate.ca> 
Sent: Thursday, May 4, 2023 8:57 AM
To: Bell Canada ROWCC <rowcentre@bell.ca>; Bev Fisher <bfisher@southgate.ca>; Bluewater
District School Board <shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bluewater District School Board
<jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca>; Bruce Grey Catholic School Board <al_hastie@bgcdsb.org>;
Clinton Stredwick <cstredwick@southgate.ca>; firechief@southgate.ca; Dina Lundy
<dlundy@southgate.ca>; Enbridge Gas <ONTLands@enbridge.com>; Group_PlanningDeptEmails
<Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca>; Haudenosaunee Development Institute <info@hdi.land>;
hsmlrcc@bmts.com; Hydro One <landuseplanning@hydroone.com>; jellis@southgate.ca; Juanita




mailto:clorenz@grandriver.ca
mailto:emilne@southgate.ca
mailto:lwarner@grandriver.ca
http://www.grandriver.ca/
https://www.grandriver.ca/en/who-we-are/Connect.aspx
mailto:emilne@southgate.ca
mailto:rowcentre@bell.ca
mailto:bfisher@southgate.ca
mailto:shelley_crummer@bwdsb.on.ca
mailto:jayme_bastarache@bwdsb.on.ca
mailto:al_hastie@bgcdsb.org
mailto:cstredwick@southgate.ca
mailto:firechief@southgate.ca
mailto:dlundy@southgate.ca
mailto:ONTLands@enbridge.com
mailto:Group_PlanningDeptEmails@grey.ca
mailto:info@hdi.land
mailto:hsmlrcc@bmts.com
mailto:landuseplanning@hydroone.com
mailto:jellis@southgate.ca


Meekins <juanita.meekins@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Kevin Green <kgreen@southgate.ca>; Lacy
Russell <lrussell@southgate.ca>; Laura Warner <lwarner@grandriver.ca>; lgreen@southgate.ca;
Meagan Bruce <M.Bruce@publichealthgreybruce.on.ca>; Metis Nation of Ontario
<consultations@metisnation.org>; MMAH <Tyler.Shantz@ontario.ca>;
Newdevelopment@rci.rogers.com; Ontario Power Generation
<Executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com>; Pegelo, Jessica - MTO <jessica.pegelo@ontario.ca>;
Saugeen Ojibway Nation <emily.martin@saugeenojibwaynation.ca>; Six Nations of the Grand River
<lonnybomberry@sixnations.ca>; Union Gas <ontugllandsinq@uniongas.com>; William Gott
<wgott@southgate.ca>; WSP on behalf of Bell <circulations@wsp.com>
Subject: Notice of Public Hearing - A2-23 Peter Enns
 
Good morning,
 
Please find the below link for the Notice of Public Hearing for Minor Variance Application A2-23
Peter Enns.
 
https://www.southgate.ca/en/municipal-services/planning-applications-public-notices.aspx#A2-23-
Peter-Enns
 
The meeting is scheduled for May 24, 2023 at 9:00AM. Please supply all comments on the above
notification by May 17, 2023, so they may be included in the public agenda.
 
Comments can be received by:
Email:                    emilne@southgate.ca
Fax:                        519-923-9262 Attn: Elisha Milne
Mail:                      Elisha Milne, Legislative Assistant  
                               185667 Grey County Road 9
                               Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
 
Elisha Milne
Administrative & Legislative Assistant
Township of Southgate 
+ 185667 Grey County Rd. 9, Dundalk, ON N0C 1B0            
( 519-923-2110 ext. 232|Fax 519-923-9262
emilne@southgate.ca | www.southgate.ca
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